

Sessions 360/2023

Present:Sri Debanjan Ghosh

Addl Dist Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan In Charge of Additional Sessions

Judge, 4th Court Burdwan

Order No. 09 dt:2.4.2026

Today the case is fixed for hearing and FDT.

All the four accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Accd persons are present.

Ld. PP in charge takes no steps.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regular P.O.is
on duty /busy for SIR process.

Fix 12.05.2026 for for hearing and FDT.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc